

**FAO No. 4133 of 2013 with FAO  
No. 217 of 2014**

**FAO No. 4133 of 2013**

**23.12.2019** Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

**FAO No. 217 of 2014**

Mr. Arush Matlotia, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, for respondent Nant Singh.

List on **30.12.2019**.

**23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2019.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**