

FAO No. 4133 of 2013 with
FAO No. 217 of 2014

FAO No. 4133 of 2013

30.12.2019 Present: Mr. G. C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Legal-aid-Counsel, for respondent No.
2.

FAO No. 217 of 2014

None for the appellant.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Legal-aid-Counsel, for respondent No.
2.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Advocate, states that she has been appointed as legal-aid-counsel but the record of the case has not been supplied to her. Her statement is taken on record. Registry is directed to handover complete paper-book including pleadings, evidence both oral and documentary to the Legal-aid-Counsel within two weeks' from today. Cost thereof be reimbursed by Legal Service Authority.

List on **02.03.2020**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

December 30, 2019
(sanjeev)